
2022 Final Championship Standings

Post Oulton Park (After dropped scores)

9 15 22 28 35 41 48 54 61 67 74 80 84 82 #

Pro Class (1991 - Present)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 57 Peter Atkinson 4 34 6 2 46 46 1

Super Classic A (1990 - 1998)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 3 John Murphy 34 34 36 34 36 34 36 34 36 34 36 34 418 350 1

2 114 Neil Hunt 24 24 24 27 22 24 24 27 27 2 27 27 279 255 2

3 66 Alaric Gordon 29 27 27 2 27 2 27 24 165 165 1

4 222 Paul Tucker 24 27 24 27 102 102 2

5 93 Seamus Wild 20 24 44 44 1

6 24 Jonathan Barnes 22 2 24 24 2

7 143 Callum Grant G G 0 0 1

Super Classic B (1982 - 1989)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 105 Nick Barnes 24 24 36 34 24 27 22 22 24 27 34 34 332 288 1

2 72 Andrew Schofield 34 34 34 32 36 4 24 27 225 225 2

3 31 Garath Buckingham 2 20 29 4 24 24 27 32 29 20 211 211 1

4 6 Peter Daly 29 27 27 2 34 32 29 29 209 209 2

5 68 Richard Freye 24 27 22 2 20 18 2 24 2 24 165 165 1

6 15 Lorna Vickers 18 15 2 2 18 22 18 20 20 20 155 155 2

7 33 Juiceie Bruceie 22 22 20 24 18 15 121 121 1

8 53 Richard Ketterman 12 15 22 22 22 22 115 115 2

9 52 Trevor Morgan 20 18 18 18 20 18 112 112 1

10 60 Paul Morcom 15 12 15 20 15 12 89 89 2

11 154 Doug Crosbie G G 0 0 1

11 34 Colin Williams G G 0 0 2

Super Classic C (1972 - 1981)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 54 Paul Crosbie 36 34 36 4 36 34 36 34 250 250 1

2 23 Alan Fincham G G 0 0 2

2 25 Scott Guthrie G G 0 0 1

2 18 Ben Tinkler G G 0 0 2

Super Classic D Pre 1972

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 14 Phil Nelson 27 32 34 24 36 34 36 34 31 29 36 34 387 336 1

2 55 Roger Arnold 32 26 24 34 24 2 32 32 206 206 2

3 28 Michael Wales 26 22 20 22 27 24 141 141 1

4 50 John Roberts 24 27 24 27 2 27 131 131 2

5 46 Stuart Dix 27 2 2 2 33 33 1

6 35 Raimund Fein G G 0 0 2

Champion of Oulton

Pro Class (1991 - Present)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

Bold = Pole Position

Blue = Fastest Lap
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Super Classic A (1990 - 1998)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 3 John Murphy 34 34 36 34 138 1

2 114 Neil Hunt 24 24 27 27 102 2

3 66 Alaric Gordon 29 27 56 1

Super Classic B (1982 - 1989)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 72 Andrew Schofield 34 34 24 27 119 1

2 105 Nick Barnes 24 24 34 34 116 2

3 33 Juiceie Bruceie 22 22 18 15 77 1

4 52 Trevor Morgan 20 18 20 18 76 2

5 31 Garath Buckingham 2 20 29 20 71 1

6 6 Peter Daly 29 27 56 2

7 53 Richard Ketterman 22 22 44 1

8 15 Lorna Vickers 18 15 33 2

9 60 Paul Morcom 15 12 27 1

10 68 Richard Freye 2 24 26 2

11 154 Doug Crosbie G G 0 1

11 34 Colin Williams G G 0 2

Super Classic C (1972 - 1981)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 54 Paul Crosbie 36 34 70 1

2 23 Alan Fincham G G 0 2

2 18 Ben Tinkler G G 0 1

Super Classic D Pre 1972

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 14 Phil Nelson 27 32 36 34 129 1

2 55 Roger Arnold 32 26 58 2

3 50 John Roberts 24 27 51 1

4 28 Michael Wales 26 22 48 2

5 35 Raimund Fein G G 0 1

Star of Anglesey

Pro Class (1991 - Present)

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 57 Peter Atkinson 4 34 6 2 46 1

Super Classic A (1990 - 1998)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 3 John Murphy 36 34 36 34 140 1

2 114 Neil Hunt 22 24 24 27 97 2

3 66 Alaric Gordon 27 2 27 24 80 1

4 222 Paul Tucker 24 27 51 2
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Super Classic B (1982 - 1989)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 6 Peter Daly 34 32 29 29 124 1

2 105 Nick Barnes 24 27 22 22 95 2

3 31 Garath Buckingham 29 4 24 24 81 1

4 15 Lorna Vickers 18 22 18 20 78 2

5 72 Andrew Schofield 34 32 66 1

6 60 Paul Morcom 15 20 15 12 62 2

6 68 Richard Freye 22 2 20 18 62 1

8 33 Juiceie Bruceie 20 24 44 2

9 53 Richard Ketterman 12 15 27 1

Super Classic C (1972 - 1981)

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 54 Paul Crosbie 36 34 70 1

2 25 Scott Guthrie G G 0 2

Super Classic D Pre 1972

Cell

Race 1 Race 2 Race 1 Race 2

1 14 Phil Nelson 36 34 36 34 140 1

2 28 Michael Wales 27 24 51 2

3 50 John Roberts 2 27 29 1

4 55 Roger Arnold 24 2 26 2

5 46 Stuart Dix 2 2 4 1

Total
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